HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 281 by Representative Simon

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 5, after "Part," and before "unless" insert "and subject to the provisions of
- R.S. 40:2154," 3
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 4, delete lines 3 and 4 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "within the scope of all applicable state laws, practice acts, and the individual's professional 6
- license, as one of the following:"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 5, line 10, after "shall not" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 10 the following:
- 11 "apply to the licensing of any of the following facilities or persons, and shall not be
- construed as requiring any of the following facilities or persons to seek licensure as a 12
- behavioral health service provider:" 13
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 15 On page 5, line 22, after "(LMHP)," and before "or a group" insert "whether incorporated
- or unincorporated," 16
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 6, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following: 18

19	"(15) An individual licensed advanced practice registered
20	nurse, or a group practice of licensed advanced practice registered
21	nurses, providing services under the auspices and pursuant to the
22	scope of the individual's license or group's licenses.
23	(16) Rural health clinics licensed under R.S. 40:2197.
24	(17) Facilities or services operated by the Department of

(17) Facilities or services operated by the Department of

Public Safety and Corrections, corrections services." 25